AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIF	ICATION OF CONTRA	ACT BPA NO.	1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE 1	OF F
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 0001.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE 42-07-481T047M0 09748147012		5. PROJECT NO.(If appl	licable)
B. ISSUED BY CODE	E 3100	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If oth	ner than Item 6) CO	DE 3100	
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Attn:Kala Shankar 301-492-3638 Mail Stop TWB 01-B10M Washington, DC 20555		U.S. Nuclear Div. of Contra Mail Stop TWB Washington, D	01-B10M		
3. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, St	ate and ZIP Code)	an an the second se	(X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITAT	ION NO.	
N J NUMARK ASSOCIATES INC NUMARK ASSOCIATES, INC.			9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)		
1220 19TH ST NW STE 500			10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTR NRC-42-07-481 0047		
WASHINGTON DC 200362444				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
CODE 788247377	FACILITY CODE		10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) X 09-05-2008		
	EM ONLY APPLIES T	O AMENDMENTS OF	SOLICITATIONS		•
13. THIS ITEM AI	STHE CONTRACT/OF	DIFICATIONS OF CO		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PU	FAR 43.103(b).	E CHANGES (such as changes	in paying office, appropriation date, etc.)		
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)	ICREMENTAL FUNDING A	CTION			
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not,	is required to sign this docu	ument and return	copies to the issuing office.	·····	
4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by The purpose of this modification is to Task Order Ceiling Amount: \$121,543 (u Potal Obligated Amount: \$80,000 (chang Period of Performance: 09/08/2008 - 09	o add incremental fu unchanged) ged)	nds in the amount o		rder.	
See continuation page			• •		
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document refer	enced in Item Q4 or 104, as baratalar	e channed remains unchanged and in	full force and effect		
choops as provided normal, an terms and conditions of the document felet		16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CO Kala Shankar Contracting O	NTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)		
5A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		-			ED
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AME		16C. DATE SIGNE	З
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	BY Kala Man	TRIGA	$-\frac{1/30}{0}$	7

.

## NRC-42-07-481-TO47 Modification 001

## Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to add incremental funding in the amount of \$40,000 to Task Order 47. Accordingly, the subject task order is hereby modified as follows:

Paragraph 3, page 2 of 2 under the base task order 47, is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

"The amount obligated by the Government with respect to this task order is \$80,000, of which \$74,766 represents the estimated reimbursable costs, and the amount of \$5,234 represents the fixed fee."

A summary of obligations for this task order, from award date through the date of this action is given below:

Total FY08 Obligation Amount: Total FY09 Obligation Amount: Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations: \$40,000.00 <u>\$40,000.00</u> \$80,000.00

\*\*\*ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SUBJECT TASK ORDER REMAIN UNCHANGED\*\*\*